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PIPER – BELLANCA – GRUMMAN CONTROLS

Piper Prop Controls
Model Serial Number P/N Our P/N Price

PA24-250 24-105 thru 24-2174 455-184 05-02214 ---
PA24-250 24-2176 thru 24-2298 455-184 05-02214 ---
PA24-250 24-2175, 24-2299 thru 24-3687 455-252 05-02215 ---
PA24-260 24-3642, 24-4000 thru 24-4782 455-252 05-02215 ---
PA24-260 24-4784 thru 24-4803 455-252 05-02215 ---
PA28R-180 28R-30005 thru 28R-30481 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-180 28R-30483 thru 28R-31279 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-180 28R-7130001 thru 28R-7130019 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28-201T 28-7921001 thru 28-7921095 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-200 28R-30482 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-200 28R-35001 thru 28R-35830 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-200 28R-7135001 thru 28R-7635545 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201 28R-7737002 thru 28R-7837317 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201 2837001 thru 2837061 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201T 28R-7703002 thru 28R-7803372 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201T 2803001 thru 2803015 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201 28R-7918001 thru 28R-8018116 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201 28R-8118001 and On 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201T 28R-7931001 thru 28R-8031188 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201T 28R-8131001 and On 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28-235 28-7310001 thru 28-7710089 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA28-236 28-7911001 thru 28-8211060 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA28-236 28-8311001 and On 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA32-300 32-40000 thru 32-40565 65451-04 05-02216 ---

Piper Throttle Controls
Model Serial Number P/N Our P/N Price
PA20,PA20S,PA20-115 20-1 thru 20-933 455-139 05-01743 ---
PA20S-115,PA20-135 20-934 thru 20-1121 455-139 05-01743 ---
PA20S-135 20-934 thru 20-1121 455-139 05-01743 ---
PA22 (125hp) 22-1 thru 22-533 455-139 05-01743 ---
PA22-135 22-534 thru 22-2377 455-139 05-01743 ---
PA22-135 22-2379 thru 22-2424 455-139 05-01743 ---
PA22-135,PA22S-135 22-2378, 22-2425 thru 22-3217 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA22-135,PA22S-135 22-3219 thru 22-3386 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA22-150,PA22S-150 22-2378, 22-2425 thru 22-7642 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA22-160,PA22S-160 22-5139, 22-5603 thru 22-7642 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA22-108 22-8000 and On 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA28-140 28-20002 thru 28-24999 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA28-140 28-25000 thru 28-26956 455-353 - -
PA28-140 28-7125001 thru 28-7725290 455-353 - -
PA28-150 28-1 thru 28-4377 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA28-151 28-7415001 thru 28-7715314 455-350 05-01745 ---
PA28-160 28-1 thru 28-4377 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA28-161 28-7716002 thru 28-8616057 455-350 05-01745 ---

PA28-161 2816001 thru 2816110
(Less 2816066) 455-350 05-01745 ---

PA28-161 Cadet 2841001 and On 455-350 05-01745 ---
PA28-180 28-671 thru 28-4377 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA28-180 28-4378 thru 28-5152 455-333 05-01746 ---
PA28-180 28-5153 thru 28-5869 455-350 05-01745 ---
PA28-180 28-7105001 thru 28-7505261 455-350 05-01745 ---
PA28R-180 28R-30005 thru 28R-30481 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-180 28R-30483 thru 28R-31279 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-180 28R-7130001 thru 28R-7130019 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28-181 28-7690001 thru 28-8290174 455-350 05-01745 ---
PA28-181 28-8390001 and On 455-350 05-01745 ---
PA28-201T 28-7921001 thru 28-7921095 455-322 05-01747 ---

PA28R-200 28R-30482,28R-35001 thru 
28R-35830 455-322 05-01747 ---

PA28R-200 28R-7135001 thru 28R-7635545 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201 28R-7737002 thru 28R-7837317 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201 2837001 thru 2837061 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201T 28R-7703002 thru 28R-7803372 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-201T 2803001 thru 2803015 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201 28R-7918001 thru 28R-8018116 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201 28R-8118001 and On 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201T 28R-7931001 thru 28R-8031188 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28RT-201T 28R-8131001 and On 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28-235 28-10003 thru 28-11039 12693-04 05-02209 ---
PA28-235 28-11040 thru 28-11393 455-333 05-01746 ---
PA28-235 28-7110001 thru 28-7210033 455-333 05-01746 ---
PA28-235 28-7310001 thru 28-7710089 455-333 05-01746 ---
PA28-236 28-7911001 thru 28-8211060 455-333 05-01746 ---
PA28-236 28-8311001 and On 455-333 05-01746 ---
PA32-260 32-1111 thru 32-1320 455-360 05-01748 ---
PA32-260 32-7100001 thru 32-7800008 455-360 05-01748 ---
PA32-300 32-40000 thru 32-40565 69530-02 - -
PA32-300 32-40566 thru 32-41018 455-358 05-01749 ---
PA32-300 32-7140001 thru 32-7940282 455-358 05-01749 ---
PA32-301 32-8006001 thru 32-8406020 455-358 05-01749 ---
PA32-301 32-8506001 and On 455-358 05-01749 ---
PA32-301T 32-8024001 thru 32-8424002 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA32-301T 32-8524001 and On 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA32R-301T 32R-8029001 thru 32R-8229078 455-360 05-01748 ---
PA32R-301T 32R-8329001 and On 455-360 05-01748 ---
PA32RT-300T 32R-7887001 thru 32R-7987146 455-360 05-01748 ---

Piper Mixture Controls
Model Serial No. P/N Our P/N Price

PA-18,PA-8S,PA-18”105” All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA18S”105”,PA-
18A,PA-18”125” All 600-72 05-01254 ---

PA-18S”125”,PA-
18AS”125” All 600-72 05-01254 ---

PA-18”135”, PA-18S”135” All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-18A”135”, PA-18AS”135” All 600-72 05-01254 ---
L-21A, L-21B, PA-18”150” All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-18A”150”, PA-18S”150” All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-18AS”150” All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-19, PA-19S, L-18C All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-20, PA-20S, PA-20-115 All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-20S-115,PA-20-
135,PA-20S-135 All 600-72 05-01254 ---

PA-22, PA-22-108, 
PA-22-135 All 600-72 05-01254 ---

PA-22S-135,PA-22-
150,PA-22S-150 All 600-72 05-01254 ---

PA-22-160, PA-22S-160 All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-24-180 All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-24-250 All 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-24-260 All with Carbureted Engine 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA24-400 26-2 thru 26-148 22633-04 05-01757 ---
PA-28-140 28-20002 thru 28-24999 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-28-150, PA-28-160 28-1 thru 28-4377 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-28S-160 28-1 thru 28-1760 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-28-180, PA-28S-180 28-671 thru 28-4377 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA-28-235 28-10003 thru 28-11038 600-72 05-01254 ---
PA28-140 28-25000 thru 28-26956 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-140 28-7125001thru28-7725290 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-151 28-7415001thru28-7715314 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-161 28-7716002 thru 28-8616057 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-161 2816001 thru 2816110 (Less2816066) 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-161 Cadet 2841001 and On 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-180 28-4378 thru 28-5152 455-332 05-02212 ---
PA28-180 28-5153 thru 28-5869 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-180 28-7105001 thru 28-7505261 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28R-180 28R-30005 thru 28R-30481 455-322 05-01747 ---
PA28R-180 28R-30483 thru 28R-31279 455-322 05-01755 ---
PA28R-180 28R-7130001 thru 28R-7130019 455-322 05-01755 ---
PA28-181 28-7690001 thru 28-8290174 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-181 28-8390001 and On 455-352 05-01755 ---
PA28-201T 28-7921001 thru 28-7921095 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA28R-200 28R-30482,28R-35001thru28R-35830 455-322 05-01755 ---
PA28R-200 28R-7135001 thru 28R-7635545 455-322 05-01755 ---
PA28R-201 28R-7737002 thru 28R-7837317 455-322 05-01755 ---
PA28R-201 2837001 thru 2837061 455-322 05-01755 ---
PA28R-201T 28R-7703002 thru 28R-7803372 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA28R-201T 2803001 thru 2803015 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA28RT-201 28R-7918001 thru 28R-8018116 455-322 05-01757 ---
PA28RT-201 28R-8118001 and On 455-322 05-01757 ---
PA28RT-201T 28R-7931001 thru 28R-8031188 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA28RT-201T 28R-8131001 and On 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA28-235 28-11040 thru 28-11393 455-332 05-02212 ---
PA28-235 28-7110001 thru 28-7210033 455-332 05-02212 ---
PA28-235 28-7310001 thru 28-7710089 455-332 05-02212 ---
PA28-236 28-7911001 thru 28-8211060 455-332 05-02212 ---
PA28-236 28-8311001 and On 455-332 05-02212 ---
PA32-260 32-1111 thru 32-1320 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA32-260 32-7100001 thru 32-7800008 455-361 05-02213 ---
PA32-301T 32-8024001 thru 32-8424002 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA32-301T 32-8524001 and On 455-344 05-01750 ---
PA32R-301T 32R-8029001 thru 32R-8229078 455-360 05-01748 ---
PA32R-301T 32R-8329001 and On 455-360 05-01748 ---
PA32RT-300T 32R-7887001 thru 32R-7987146 455-360 05-01748 ---

Throttle Controls for Bellanca Viking Aircraft
P/N S191783-18 

Model Serial Number Our P/N Price
17-30A 30263 & On, and aircraft w/S/N prefix: “75-” 05-01763 ---
17-31A 73-32-128 & On, and aircraft w/ S/N prefix “75-” 05-01763 ---

17-31ATC 73-31067 & On, and aircraft w/S/N prefix “75-” 05-01763 ---

Throttle Controls for Grumman Aircraft
Model Serial Number P/N Our P/N Price
AA-1 AA1-0433 and On 507005-1 05-01760 ---

AA-1A AA1A-0001 and On 507005-1 05-01760 ---
AA-1B AA1B-0001 and On 507005-1 05-01760 ---
AA-1C AA1B-0601 507005-1 05-01760 ---
AA-1C AA1C-0001 and On 507005-1 05-01760 ---
AA-5 AA5-0001 and On 507005-2 05-01761 ---

AA-5A AA5A-0283 and On 507005-2 05-01761 ---
AA-5B AA5B-0001 and On 507005-3 05-01762 ---

Description Part Number Price 
Mcfarlane MC12694-000 Control Throttle 05-26640 ---
Mcfarlane MC12694-002 Control Throttle 05-26641 ---
Mcfarlane MC12694-003 Control Throttle 05-26642 ---

MCFARLANE THROTTLE 
CONTROLS FOR
PIPER AIRCRAFT
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